Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
S3U_LED_SPEC_SEPT2024Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: S3U-830HO-26’-CAC48JB-U-FSD-1-0-W
SORREL S3U
3” Suspended Direct/Indirect Linear
Specification Features

0 No battery or specific emergency required
Battery
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	    Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	     Ordering Code:   1-1GB
Emergency
•	 Emergency Control Device REMOTE in driver box
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
•	 Emergency circuiting sections are for use when specifying emergency
options on continuous runs
_FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
_E Emergency circuit
_N Night Light circuit
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
For Approximate Battery Lumen Output
• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
•	 Battery is REMOTE
•	 Select battery type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PLL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture
•	 Battery operates full length of housing up to 8’ on individual fixtures or within continuous row
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
24”
6-1/2”
2”
18-1
/4" 7-3/4"
4-5/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/16"
21"
Slim Remote Box Canopy Remote Box Standard Remote Box
0 No battery
_ FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option, remote in box)
_ FSBST Factory Select Battery (Self Testing, remote in box)
_ILL Iota 10w (low profile, remote in box)
_IRC Iota 10w (remote with conduit)
_ PLL Philips Bodine 10w (low profile, remote in box)
_PRD Philips Bodine 10w (remote with conduit)
SORREL S3U
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
S3U_LED_SPEC_SEPT2024
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Linear
pg. 6
Photometrics
Satine Lens
Test # REP-052322-01
Catalog # S3U-840HO
Lumens 4015
Watts 32.8
Efficacy 122.4
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 730 3733 3144
0 69 69 69 69 69 55 750 3089 2326
5 68 69 74 79 83 65 796 2206 1606
15 66 87 135 169 183 75 919 1373 1032
25 62 117 205 267 291 85 1491 513 243
35 55 147 274 294 289